1
dc1994afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1994A
Description
LT3752/LT8311
Active Clamp Forward Converter
with Synchronous Rectification
Demonstration circuit 1994A is an active clamp forward

Quick start proceDure
Figure 5. Thermal Map, Frontside at 48VIN and 12AOUT (TA = 25°C, 200LFM)
Figure 6. Thermal Map, Backside at 48VIN and 12AOUT (TA = 25°C, 200LFM)
6
dc1994afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1994A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 3 CIN1, CIN2, CIN3 CAP., X7S, 4.7µF, 100V, 10%, 1210 TDK, CGA6M3X7S2A475K
2 2 CO1, CO2 CAP., X7R, 33µF, 16V, 20%, 1812 TDK, C4532X7R1C336M
3 1 CSYS CAP., ALUM., 470µF, 16V, SVPE Series PANASONIC, 16SVPE470M
4 1 CY1 CAP., X7R, 2200pF, 250V, 10%, 1812 MURATA, GA343QR7GD222KW01L
5 1 C1 CAP., X7R, 0.33µF, 10V, 5%, 0603 KEMET C0603C334J4RACTU
6 2 C2, C25 CAP., X5R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR61E475KA12L
7 2 C3, C5 CAP., X7R, 22nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C223KAT2A
8 2 C4, C19 CAP., X7S, 1µF, 100V, 10%, 0805 TDK, C2012X7S2A105K
9 1 C10 CAP., NP0, 10pF, 25V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06033A100JAT2A
10 1 C12 CAP., X7R, 0.1µF, 25V, 10% 0603 AVX, 06033C104KAT2A
11 1 C13 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603YC105KAT2A
12 1 C14 CAP., X7R, 15nF, 250V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31BR72E153KW01L
13 2 C17, C18 CAP., X7R, 2.2µF, 25V, 20%, 0805 AVX, 08053C225MAT2A
14 1 C21 CAP., NPO, 220pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A221KAT2A
15 1 C22 CAP., NP0, 68pF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033A680KAT2A
16 1 C23 CAP., X7R, 4.7nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C472KAT2A
17 1 C26 CAP., X7R, 220nF, 16V, 5%, 0603 SAMSUNG, CL10B224JO8NNNC
18 1 C30 CAP., X7R, 2.2nF, 250V, 10%, 0805 MURATA, GRM21AR72E222KW01D
19 3 D1, D2, D5 DIODE, High-Speed Diode, SOD-523 NXP/PHILLIPS SEMI., BAS516
20 1 D8 DIODE, CMMR1U-02  SOD-123 CENTRAL SEMI., CMMR1U-02 TR
21 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 6.8µH CHAMPS TECH., PQI2050-06R8
22 2 Q1, Q4 MOSFET, N-CH, 120V, PG-TDSON-8 INFINEON, BSC077N12NS3 G
23 1 Q2 MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, 60A, POWER 56 FAIRCHILD, FDMS86101DC
24 1 Q3 MOSFET, Si2325DS, SOT-23 VISHAY, Si2325DS-T1-E3
25 1 Q5 MOSFET, N-CH, 250V, SOT23-6 DIODES/ZETEX, ZVN4525E6TA
26 1 RCS1 RES., CHIP,  0.008Ω, 1W, 1%, RL3720W SUSUMU, RL3720WT-R008-F
27 1 RCS2 RES., CHIP, 0.15Ω, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, WSL0805R1500FEA
28 1 R1 RES., Chip, 31.6k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060331K6FKEA
29 1 R2 RES., Chip, 34k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060334K0FKEA
30 1 R3 RES., Chip, 7.32k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06037K32FKEA
31 1 R4 RES., Chip, 22.6k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060322K6FKEA
32 1 R5 RES., Chip, 49.9k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060349K9FKEA
33 1 R6 RES., Chip, 71.5k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060371K5FKEA
34 1 R7 RES., Chip, 1.82k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K82FKEA
35 1 R8 RES., Chip, 5.9k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K90FKEA
36 1 R9 RES., Chip, 100k, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
37 1 R13 RES., Chip, 499Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603499RFKEA
38 1 R14 RES., Chip, 2.8k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K80FKEA
39 1 R15 RES., Chip, 1.10k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K10FKEA
40 2 R16, R25 RES., Chip, 10k, 0.1W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0JNEA
7
dc1994afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1994A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
41 7 R17, R39, R49, R50-R53 RES., Chip, 0Ω, 0.1W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
42 3 R18, R19, R46 RES., Chip, 100k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
43 1 R20 RES., Chip, 15Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060315R0FKEA
44 2 R21, R22 RES., Chip, 2k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K00FKEA
45 1 R23 RES., Chip, 100Ω, 0.1W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RJNEA
46 1 R24 RES., Chip, 1k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
47 1 R28 RES., Chip, 12.4k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060312K4FKEA
48 1 R29 RES., Chip, 20k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320K0FKEA
49 1 R30 RES., Chip, 3.4k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K40FKEA
50 1 R31 RES., Chip, 499k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603499KFKEA
51 1 R33 RES., Chip, 11.3k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060311K3FKEA
52 1 R37 RES., Chip, 13.7k, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060313K7FKEA
53 1 R38 RES., Chip, 560Ω, 0.1W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603560RJNEA
54 1 R41 RES., Chip, 0Ω, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
55 1 R45 RES., Chip, 200Ω, 0.1W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200RFKEA
56 1 R47 RES., Chip, 200Ω, 0.125W, 1%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW0805200RFKEA
57 1 R48 RES., Chip, 20k, 0.25W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW120620K0FKEA
58 1 T1 TRANSFORMER, SMT CHAMPS TECH., G45AH2-0404-04
59 1 T2 TRANSFORMER, SMT Gate Drive XFMR PULSE, PE-68386NL
60 1 T3 TRANSFORMER, Flyback Converter XFMR BH ELECT., L00-3250
61 1 U1 I.C., LT8311EFE#PBF TSSOP-20 LINEAR TECH., LT8311EFE#PBF